

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28608/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2019 in WC No. 34346/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S I.P. JACKET TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR UTTAR PRADESH RAJKIYA NIRMAN
NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.131736/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.131740/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date :11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Krishanu B., Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR
 Mr. Mrinal Haushvardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[NISHA TRIPATHI]
COURT MASTER