

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22166/2019

M/S I.P. JACKET TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR UTTAR PRADESH RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.181341/2019 I.E. APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SPARE COPIES- TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT
IA No. 181341/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR
Mr. Kartik Sarin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies in respect of respondent
Nos.1 and 2 is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has
entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.4 for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 2.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar