

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22166/2019

M/S I.P. JACKET TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR UTTAR PRADESH RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.
Respondent(s)

IA No. 131740/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreay Saini, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Dr. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent No.2 within
two weeks. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that
respondent No.2 is State of U.P. and seeks permission to serve
the said respondent through standing counsel. Allowed.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has
entered appearance.

On 16.12.2019, four weeks' time was granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4 seeks four weeks' more time to file counter affidavit. Granted, as last opportunity.

List again on 1.5.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar