

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22166/2019

M/S I.P. JACKET TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR UTTAR PRADESH RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD &
ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 131740/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mrinal Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr A Henry, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent no.4 to file counter affidavit
has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered
appearance.

Contd...

Item no.26

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.2 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he wishes to file application for deletion in respect of respondent no.2. Be filed. If filed, process as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar