

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22166/2019

M/S I.P. JACKET TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR UTTAR PRADESH RAJKIYA NIRMAN
NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.50455/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date : 11-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

I.A.No.50455/2023 - application for deleting the name of
respondent No.2 is allowed in terms of the prayed made.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)