

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22166/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2019 in WC No. 34346/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

M/S I.P. JACKET TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & Petitioner(s)
ANR.

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR UTTAR PRADESH RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM Respondent(s)
LTD & ORS.

(IA No. 131740/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 9-3-2026.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)