

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22166/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2019 in WC No. 34346/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

M/S I.P. JACKET TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner(s)
& ANR.

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR UTTAR PRADESH RAJKIYA NIRMAN Respondent(s)
NIGAM LTD & ORS.

(IA No. 131740/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We are informed that the Respondent No.1 - Managing Director, Uttar Pradesh Rajkiya Nirman Nigam Ltd. although served with the notice issued by this Court yet has chosen not to remain present before this Court either in-person or through an advocate.
2. We request Ms. Ruchira Goel to take appropriate instructions in the matter and assist us further on the next date of hering.
3. Registry shall inform about this order to Ms. Ruchira Goel, the learned counsel at the earliest.
4. Post it on 27-4-2026.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)