

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22166/2019

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 08-05-2019 in Writ-C No. 34346/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

M/S I.P. JACKET TECHNOLOGY INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR UTTAR PRADESH
RAJKIYA NIRMAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchira Goel- Amicus Curiae
IA No. 131740/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 26-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srishti Juneja, AOR
Ms. Kritika Rajiv Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jahnavi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kauntey Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Ruhi Sultana, Adv.
Mr. Robin Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Jayshankar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Having heard Ms. Kritika Rajiv Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, learned counsel for respondent no.1 and Ms.Charu Mathur,

learned counsel for respondent no.4, we find no good ground to interfere with the impugned judgment/order.

2. However, if the petitioners have some civil remedies that are available to them, they are at liberty to pursue in accordance with law.

3. With the above observations, The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

4. Pending application(s), if any shall also stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KOMAL)
BRANCH OFFICER